English – Version 2.0 – July 2020
Smappee Infinity
Installation manual
Smappee Infinity – Installation manual – English
2
Table of contents
1. Safety instructions 3
2. Smappee Infinity modularity 6

Smappee Infinity – Installation manual – English
38
16. Addendum 3 – Components overview
Hardware
Component Article number
Smappee Genius I1-GW-1
Smappee Wi-Fi Connect I1-GW-2
Smappee Connect I1-GW-3
Smappee Power Box I1-VAC-1 (I1-VAC-1-US for US)
Smappee CT Hub I1-IAC-1
Smappee Solid Core 3-Phase CT I1-IAC-2
Smappee Input module I1-INP-1
Smappee Output module I1-OUT-1
Wall mounting plate kit (8 pieces) AC-IMPW-8
DIN mounting plate kit (4 pieces) AC-IMPD-4
Smappee Bus cable – 40 cm (15.75 inches) AC-IBC40
Smappee Bus cable – 150 cm (59 inches) AC-IBC150
Smappee Bus cable set – 100 m (109 yards) - 50 RJ10 connectors AC-IBCS-100m
Smappee Infinity Modbus Energy Meter cable (RJ10 to USB) AC-IBC-RS485
 You can also use a custom RJ10 cable. See Smappee Bus cable specification in section 13.
Current transformers
Type Article number
50 A AC-CT-50A
100 A AC-CT-100A
200 A AC-CT-200A
400 A AC-CT-400A
50 A AC-CT-S-50A
100 A AC-CT-S-100A
200 A AC-CT-S-200A
Rogowski Coils
Type Article number
0 – 1.600 A AC-RSCT-12CM
0 – 4.000 A AC-RSCT-19CM